

a1

CORRECTED

ITEM NO.28+54

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 7882/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015
in RP No. 746/2014 and 25/07/2014 in WPC No. 21573/2007 passed by
the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FR. JOSE KANDATHIL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7918/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7718/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Ms. Prerana Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of the respondent in S.L.P.(C)...CC No.
7718/2016.

2

Notice be issued to other respondents.

The parties should maintain status quo .

List the matter after pleadings are complete.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER

3

ITEM NO.28+54

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 7882/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015
in RP No. 746/2014 and 25/07/2014 in WPC No. 21573/2007 passed by
the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FR. JOSE KANDATHIL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7918/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7718/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Ms. Prerana Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent in S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7718/2016.

4

Notice be issued to other respondents.

The parties should maintain status quo .

List the matter after pleadings are complete.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER