

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 13030-13031/2016

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FR. JOSE KANDATHIL

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13033-13034/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 17/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.Rupinder Sinhmar,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.13030-13031/2016

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 13033-13034/2016

The respondent Nos.1 & 2 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.5, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.3 & 4.

List the matter again on 03.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

*SB*