

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
13030-13031/2016

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FR. JOSE KANDATHIL
WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 13045-13046/2016 (XI -A)

Date : 21-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
T. G. Narayanan Nair, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 13045-13046/2016

Office report not received.

SLP(C) No.13030-13031/2016Registry to process the matter as per order dated
6.2.2017.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar