

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13030-13031/2016

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FR. JOSE KANDATHIL

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (CIVIL) NO. 13033-34/2016 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13033-13034/2016 (XI-A)

(FOR ON IA 2/2017 and IA No.11514/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 26-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.  
Mr. A. Anvar, Adv.  
Mr. Reegan S. B., Adv.  
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR  
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 13033-13034/2016

IA No.2-3/2017 is permitted to be withdrawn.

IA.No. 11514/2018 for deletion of respondent no.4 allowed.

Accordingly, the name of respondent no.4 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner(s).

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER