

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.13030-13031/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2014 in WPC No. 21573/2007 and order dated 23-12-2015 in RP No. 746/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FR. JOSE KANDATHIL

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13033-13034/2016 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13045-13046/2016 (XI-A)

Date : 10-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Shaji J. Kodankandath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Sreegish, Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matters on Monday, the 20th January, 2020.

In the meantime, let rejoinder affidavit be filed in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR